

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6459 of 2015**

=====

CLIFFORD ANTONY D'COSTA S/O FAUSTINE D'COSTA & 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1-5

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR HRIDAY BUCH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 04/11/2015

ORAL ORDER

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 23rd November, 2015. Ms. Punani, the learned APP, waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.1. Mr. Kharadi, the learned advocate for Mr. Hriday Buch, the learned advocate, waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.2.

Direct service is permitted.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

Vahid