

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6459 of 2015

=====

CLIFFORD ANTONY D'COSTA S/O FAUSTINE D'COSTA & 4 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
CHINTAN H DAVE(7193) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 25/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Criminal Complaint No.118 of 2015, the learned Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad issued the process in regards to the criminal complaint filed by the Customs Department against the present petitioner. No interim-relief is operating in favour of the petitioner.

Under the circumstances, learned Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad shall submit a report of the progress of the trial by the next date of hearing. Adjourned to 08/08/2023.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura