

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6459 of 2015

=====

CLIFFORD ANTONY D'COSTA S/O FAUSTINE D'COSTA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
CHINTAN H DAVE(7193) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

On supplying fresh address of respondent No.2, Registry to issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 22.7.2025. Direct service is permitted.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)